Case Number: 2302539/2022



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant Respondent

Mr M P Waduge **Hydro Cleansing Limited**

PRELIMINARY HEARING

Heard at: London South (by CVP) On: 25 April 2023

Before: Employment Judge Truscott KC

Appearances:

For the Claimant: Mr A Dowling-Hussey barrister

Mr P Manski solicitor For the Respondent:

JUDGMENT

The Judgment of the Employment Tribunal is that the claim of race discrimination is dismissed on withdrawal by the claimant.

REASONS

1. On 25 April 2023, counsel for the claimant confirmed the previously intimated withdrawal of the race discrimination claim. The Tribunal dismissed the claim.

EMPLOYMENT JUDGE TRUSCOTT KC

Date: 25 April 2023